## REPRESENTATIVE GONZALES

## Honoring John M. Gonzales as a recipient of the 2011 Respected Advocate Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate John M. Gonzales on being presented with the 2011 Respected Advocate Award by the Ohio Association of Civil Trial Attorneys; and

WHEREAS, By receiving this prestigious honor, John Gonzales has been acknowledged as a respected member of his community and profession. An attorney, he has expended countless hours and seemingly inexhaustible energy in the interest of others, and we are confident that his tireless efforts will inspire others to dedicate themselves similarly; and

WHEREAS, John Gonzales has displayed exceptional prowess in his legal career, and he has gained the appreciation of his clients, the respect of his colleagues, and the admiration of his community. His unwavering commitment to the highest ideals of American jurisprudence is worthy of high praise, and understandably, he has made his family and friends very proud; and

WHEREAS, John Gonzales has demonstrated a sincere concern for the future of the area, and he has given back to the community far more than he has gleaned. Indeed, his selfless endeavors stand as the hallmark of responsible citizenship, and it is through the unsurpassed efforts and consistent support of conscientious individuals such as he that our state has remained responsive to the diverse needs of its residents; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud John M. Gonzales as the 2011 OACTA Respected Advocate and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to John M. Gonzales.